Newsletter: 05.09.2022

Welcome back to a new, and hopefully dis- .
ruption free, academic year! | really hope
you all had a fun filled summer holiday and
that you are as excited as we are about
the year ahead!

We had such a great start on Friday ... the children settled
well and had lots of fun in their new classrooms.

I————————————————-———ﬁ

PE days 2 O (Q |

IWhen your child has PE they should wear ,

Ltheir PE kit to school. This should be black

|jogging bottoms or leggings, a white t-

I shit—no belly tops etc ... and trainers.

I Monday - Year 3 and Year 6 e A ‘
| Tuesday - Year 4 '
IWednesday -Year 1

I Thursday - Year 2 and Year 5

I The teachers of children in Nursery and Reception will confirm
lwhich days these children do PE when they are ready to start.
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! Roof work i

IAs you will have noticed, we have scaffolding

Varound the building. We are having a new roof
I fitted over the next few weeks. There will be

I minimal disruption to the school day and it will
| not disrupt leaming but the required compound
| means that some of the playground is out of
juse-

Please be patient when collecting your children - especially Year 3
and Year 4 - as we have less space so our view is a little more
| restricted. We want to make sure that all children are safely I
! passed over to the adult collecting them. |
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Uniform

As we move into a new school year please @
remember that it is expected that all chil-
dren wear school uniform every day. If

they are not wearing uniform we will make

contact with you to identify why. Please

ensure that your child does not wear jewellery to school.
safety reasons only stud earrings are acceptable.

Below are the term dates and
INSET dates for this year.
Please remember that holidays
in term time cannot be author-
ised and may result in a penalty
notice.
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| Term dates this year: |
|

e Term 1 Thursday 1 Septem- |
ber 2021 to Friday |

21 October 2022 |

Term 2 Monday 31 October |
to Friday 16 December 2022 |

Term 3 Tuesday 3 January
2023 to Friday 10 February
2023

Term 4 Monday 20 February
to Friday 31 March 2023

Term 5 Monday 17 April
2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 |

Term 6 Monday 5 June 2023 |
to Friday 21 July 2023 |
|
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INSET days 2022 - 2023

Academy will be closed to all
children on the following days:

Thursday 1st September 2022
Friday 14th October 2022
Friday 2nd December 2022
Friday 31st March 2023
Friday 23rd June 2023

Friday 7th July 2023 [NTI=as
DAY




